

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1241 OF 2025

Dhirajlal Vishanji Vira (deleted Since Decd) Thr..PETITIONER
Lhrs And Ors

V/S

Bhalchandra Krishna Patil Thr Ca V P WaniRESPONDENT
And Ors

- Adv RAJAN Thakkar for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)