

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1241 OF 2025

Dhirajlal Vishanji Vira (Deleted since Decd) ..Petitioners
Through LHRs & Ors

Versus

Bhalchandra Krishna Patil Through CA V P Wani ...Respondents
& Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1118 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1241 OF 2025

Mr. R.V. Thakkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.M. Deshpande, i/b Sapna Krishnappa, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 24th JUNE 2025

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.06.25
11:18:36 +0530

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 29th July 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]